
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:103
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
NH PROJECTS
Bauri Smt. Susmita;Chaudhary Shri Arvind Kumar;Choudhary Shri Nikhil Kumar;Putul Kumari Smt.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the construction companies to construct and complete a number of road projects free of cost;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise/ project-wise and the length of roads proposed to be constructed under these projects;

(c) whether the companies have also proposed to undertake such project on build, operate and transfer (BOT) mode due to profit; and

(d) if so, whether the Government has given clearance for the same and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No madam.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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